Bill #

SF75

SF260

SF390

SF447

SF483

SF506

SF506

SF509

SF509

SF568

SF570

SF853

SF856

SF906

SF1209

SF1346

Senate
Author

Jasinski

Utke

Pappas

Rest

Rasmusson

Hawj

Hawj

Mann

Mann

Hawj

Hauschild

Pratt

Gustafson

McEwen
Putnam

Boldon

Finance

2025-2026 Regular Session

Report Date: August 15, 2025 5:03:47 PM

Description

Autonomous mower technology research by the Department of
Transportation authorization and appropriation

Wellness in the Woods grant appropriation

Safe routes to school grant program bond issue and appropriation

Consumer protection restitution account establishment provision, public
compensation payments exclusion from certain calculations of income
provision, certain data classified as public provision, and appropriation

Motor vehicle loss of consciousness of voluntary control provisions
modifications and appropriation

Environmental and natural resources trust fund appropriation

Environmental and natural resources trust fund appropriation

Health licensing requirements modifications

Health licensing requirements modifications

Veteran definition expansion and advisory task force establishment

Permitting efficiency reporting requirements provisions modifications,
environmental and resource management permit application process
efficiency improvements provisions, Pollution Control Agency permitting
provisions modifications, and appropriation

Debt limit establishment

Office of the Inspector General creation and appropriation

Greater Minnesota housing infrastructure program appropriation
Rural Finance Authority bond issuance and appropriation

Brady Aune and Joseph Anderson Safety Act

Date
Received

01/30/2025

03/03/2025

05/09/2025

03/20/2025

02/24/2025

02/20/2025

03/06/2025

04/10/2025

05/05/2025

01/30/2025

04/07/2025

04/07/2025

05/09/2025

03/10/2025

Hearing
Date

04/02/2025

03/04/2025

03/04/2025

04/09/2025

04/09/2025

05/07/2025

05/14/2025

03/20/2025

Action Taken

Recommended to pass
and re-referred to the
Committee on Taxes

Amended and
recommended to pass

Amended and
recommended to pass

Amended and
recommended to pass

Amended and
recommended to pass

Amended and
recommended to pass

Recommended to pass

Senate Last
Action

See First
Special
Session, HF14

See first
Special
Session, HF3

See First
Special
Session, HF9

See First
Special
Session, HF14

See First
Special
Session, SF3

See First
Special
Session, SF3

See First
Special
Session, HF2

See First
Special
Session, HF2

See First
Special
Session, SF3

See SF2298


https://www.senate.mn/

Bill #

SF1417

SF1581

SF1581

SF1832

SF1832

SF1959

SF2077

SF2082

SF2216

SF2255

SF2298

SF2373

SF2393

SF2458

SF2483

SF2530

SF2669

SF2675

SF2781

SF2802

SF2827

SF2865

SF2884

SF3045

Senate

Author

Latz

Pappas

Pappas

Champion

Champion

Putnam

Hawj

Dibble

Klein

Kunesh

Port

McEwen

Frentz

Putnam

Fateh

Hauschild

Wiklund

Drazkowski
Hawj

Pappas

Pappas

Hawj

Frentz

Xiong

Description

Omnibus Judiciary and Public Safety policy and appropriations

Capitol Mall Design Framework implementation appropriation availability
extension provision

Capitol Mall Design Framework implementation appropriation availability
extension provision

Omnibus Jobs, Labor Economic Development policy and appropriations

Omnibus Jobs, Labor Economic Development policy and appropriations

Omnibus Veterans policy and appropriations

Omnibus Environment and Natural Resources appropriations

Omnibus Transportation policy and appropriations

Omnibus Commerce and Consumer Protections policy and appropriations

Omnibus E-12 Education appropriations

Omnibus Housing and Homelessness Prevention policy and appropriations

Omnibus Labor policy and appropriations

Omnibus, Energy, Utilities, Environment and Climate policy and
appropriations

Omnibus Agriculture, Broadband and Rural Development policy and
appropriations

Omnibus Higher Education policy and appropriations

Orderly and environmentally responsible development of the states gas
resources facilitation provision and appropriation

Omnibus Health and Human Services policy and appropriations

State forecast to account for the rate of inflation requirement elimination
Certain environmental review reporting requirements modifications

Early childhood learning and child protection facilities bond issuance and
appropriation

Library construction grant program renaming provision and library
construction project grants bond issuance and appropriation

Omnibus Legacy appropriations

Omnibus Pension bill

Omnibus State and Local Government and Elections policy and
appropriations

Date
Received

04/22/2025

03/10/2025

04/10/2025

04/28/2025

04/07/2025

04/22/2025

04/22/2025

04/10/2025

04/23/2025

04/07/2025

04/10/2025

04/10/2025

04/07/2025

04/22/2025

04/30/2025

04/23/2025

03/17/2025

05/05/2025

05/09/2025

05/09/2025

04/01/2025

05/14/2025

04/22/2025

Hearing

Date

04/25/2025

04/02/2025

04/02/2025

04/28/2025

04/28/2025

04/10/2025

04/28/2025

04/25/2025

04/21/2025

04/29/2025

04/09/2025

04/21/2025

04/10/2025

04/29/2025

04/28/2025

04/22/2025

05/18/2025

04/23/2025

Action Taken

Amended and
recommended to pass

Recommended to pass

Recommended to pass

Amended and
recommended to pass

Amended and
recommended to pass

Amended and
recommended to pass

Amended and
recommended to pass

Amended and
recommended to pass

Amended and
recommended to pass

Amended and
recommended to pass

Amended and
recommended to pass

As amended, be laid over

Amended and
recommended to pass

Amended and
recommended to pass

Amended and
recommended to pass

Amended and
recommended to pass

Amended and
recommended to pass

Senate Last

Action

See SF3045

See SF3045

See See First
Special
Session, HF5

See First
Special
Session, SF1

See HF2115



Bill #

SF3054

SF3064

SF3096

SF3196

SF3407

SF3446

SF3448

SF3529

HF1143

HF2433

HF2442

HF3228

Senate
Author

Hoffman

Marty

Westlin

Latz

McEwen

Clark

Hauschild

Abeler

McEwen

Kunesh

Frentz

McEwen

Description

Omnibus Human Services appropriations

Statutory authority elimination for state agencies to retain grant amounts
for administrative costs

Omnibus Elections policy and appropriations

Department of Corrections budget deficiencies appropriation

Workers' Compensation Advisory Council recommendations adoption

Claims bill

State fund use preclusion to relocate the United States Hockey Hall of
Fame Museum from the City of Eveleth

State agency continuing operations appropriation if a bill to fund that
agency has not been enacted by July 1, 2025

Expiration of aid accounts modified, appropriations modified, and money
appropriated

Omnibus E-12 Education appropriations

Omnibus, Energy, Utilities, Environment and Climate policy and
appropriations

Workers' Compensation Advisory Council recommendations adoption

Date
Received

04/22/2025

03/27/2025

04/22/2025

04/03/2025

05/12/2025

04/28/2025

04/28/2025

05/17/2025

05/16/2025

05/07/2025

05/13/2025

Hearing
Date

04/25/2025

04/23/2025

04/21/2025

05/07/2025

05/17/2025

05/08/2025

05/14/2025

Action Taken

Amended and
recommended to pass

As amended, be laid over

Amended and
recommended to pass

Amended and
recommended to pass

Recommended to pass

Amended and
recommended to pass

Amended and
recommended to pass

Senate Last
Action

See First

Special
Session, HF3

See SF3045



