## Minnesota State Senate

## Finance

2025-2026 Regular Session

Report Date: August 15, 2025 5:03:47 PM

Bill #	Senate Author	Description	Date Received	Hearing Date	Action Taken	Senate Last Action
SF75	Jasinski	Autonomous mower technology research by the Department of Transportation authorization and appropriation	01/30/2025			See First Special Session, HF14
SF260	Utke	Wellness in the Woods grant appropriation	03/03/2025			See first Special Session, HF3
SF390	Pappas	Safe routes to school grant program bond issue and appropriation	05/09/2025			
SF447	Rest	Consumer protection restitution account establishment provision, public compensation payments exclusion from certain calculations of income provision, certain data classified as public provision, and appropriation	03/20/2025	04/02/2025	Recommended to pass and re-referred to the Committee on Taxes	See First Special Session, HF9
SF483	Rasmusson	Motor vehicle loss of consciousness of voluntary control provisions modifications and appropriation	02/24/2025			See First Special Session, HF14
SF506	Hawj	Environmental and natural resources trust fund appropriation	02/20/2025	03/04/2025	Amended and recommended to pass	See First Special Session, SF3
SF506	Hawj	Environmental and natural resources trust fund appropriation		03/04/2025	Amended and recommended to pass	See First Special Session, SF3
SF509	Mann	Health licensing requirements modifications	03/06/2025	04/09/2025	Amended and recommended to pass	See First Special Session, HF2
SF509	Mann	Health licensing requirements modifications		04/09/2025	Amended and recommended to pass	See First Special Session, HF2
SF568	Hawj	Veteran definition expansion and advisory task force establishment	04/10/2025			
SF570	Hauschild	Permitting efficiency reporting requirements provisions modifications, environmental and resource management permit application process efficiency improvements provisions, Pollution Control Agency permitting provisions modifications, and appropriation	05/05/2025			See First Special Session, SF3
SF853	Pratt	Debt limit establishment	01/30/2025			
SF856	Gustafson	Office of the Inspector General creation and appropriation	04/07/2025	05/07/2025	Amended and recommended to pass	
SF906	McEwen	Greater Minnesota housing infrastructure program appropriation	04/07/2025			See SF2298
SF1209	Putnam	Rural Finance Authority bond issuance and appropriation	05/09/2025	05/14/2025		
SF1346	Boldon	Brady Aune and Joseph Anderson Safety Act	03/10/2025	03/20/2025	Recommended to pass	

Bill #	Senate Author	Description	Date Received	Hearing Date	Action Taken	Senate Last Action
SF1417	Latz	Omnibus Judiciary and Public Safety policy and appropriations	04/22/2025	04/25/2025	Amended and recommended to pass	
SF1581	Pappas	Capitol Mall Design Framework implementation appropriation availability extension provision	03/10/2025	04/02/2025	Recommended to pass	See SF3045
SF1581	Pappas	Capitol Mall Design Framework implementation appropriation availability extension provision		04/02/2025	Recommended to pass	See SF3045
SF1832	Champion	Omnibus Jobs, Labor Economic Development policy and appropriations	04/10/2025	04/28/2025	Amended and recommended to pass	
SF1832	Champion	Omnibus Jobs, Labor Economic Development policy and appropriations	04/28/2025	04/28/2025	Amended and recommended to pass	
SF1959	Putnam	Omnibus Veterans policy and appropriations	04/07/2025	04/10/2025	Amended and recommended to pass	
SF2077	Hawj	Omnibus Environment and Natural Resources appropriations	04/22/2025	04/28/2025	Amended and recommended to pass	
SF2082	Dibble	Omnibus Transportation policy and appropriations	04/22/2025	04/25/2025	Amended and recommended to pass	
SF2216	Klein	Omnibus Commerce and Consumer Protections policy and appropriations	04/10/2025	04/21/2025	Amended and recommended to pass	
SF2255	Kunesh	Omnibus E-12 Education appropriations	04/23/2025	04/29/2025	Amended and recommended to pass	See See First Special Session, HF5
SF2298	Port	Omnibus Housing and Homelessness Prevention policy and appropriations	04/07/2025	04/09/2025	Amended and recommended to pass	
SF2373	McEwen	Omnibus Labor policy and appropriations	04/10/2025	04/21/2025	As amended, be laid over	
SF2393	Frentz	Omnibus, Energy, Utilities, Environment and Climate policy and appropriations	04/10/2025			
SF2458	Putnam	Omnibus Agriculture, Broadband and Rural Development policy and appropriations	04/07/2025	04/10/2025	Amended and recommended to pass	
SF2483	Fateh	Omnibus Higher Education policy and appropriations	04/22/2025	04/29/2025	Amended and recommended to pass	See First Special Session, SF1
SF2530	Hauschild	Orderly and environmentally responsible development of the states gas resources facilitation provision and appropriation	04/30/2025			
SF2669	Wiklund	Omnibus Health and Human Services policy and appropriations	04/23/2025	04/28/2025	Amended and recommended to pass	See HF2115
SF2675	Drazkowski	State forecast to account for the rate of inflation requirement elimination	03/17/2025			
SF2781	Hawj	Certain environmental review reporting requirements modifications	05/05/2025			
SF2802	Pappas	Early childhood learning and child protection facilities bond issuance and appropriation	05/09/2025			
SF2827	Pappas	Library construction grant program renaming provision and library construction project grants bond issuance and appropriation	05/09/2025			
SF2865	Hawj	Omnibus Legacy appropriations	04/01/2025	04/22/2025	Amended and recommended to pass	
SF2884	Frentz	Omnibus Pension bill	05/14/2025	05/18/2025		
SF3045	Xiong	Omnibus State and Local Government and Elections policy and appropriations	04/22/2025	04/23/2025	Amended and recommended to pass	

Bill #	Senate Author	Description	Date Received	Hearing Date	Action Taken	Senate Last Action
SF3054	Hoffman	Omnibus Human Services appropriations	04/22/2025	04/25/2025	Amended and recommended to pass	See First Special Session, HF3
SF3064	Marty	Statutory authority elimination for state agencies to retain grant amounts for administrative costs	03/27/2025			
SF3096	Westlin	Omnibus Elections policy and appropriations	04/22/2025	04/23/2025	As amended, be laid over	See SF3045
SF3196	Latz	Department of Corrections budget deficiencies appropriation	04/03/2025	04/21/2025	Amended and recommended to pass	
SF3407	McEwen	Workers' Compensation Advisory Council recommendations adoption	05/12/2025			
SF3446	Clark	Claims bill	04/28/2025	05/07/2025	Amended and recommended to pass	
SF3448	Hauschild	State fund use preclusion to relocate the United States Hockey Hall of Fame Museum from the City of Eveleth	04/28/2025			
SF3529	Abeler	State agency continuing operations appropriation if a bill to fund that agency has not been enacted by July 1, 2025	05/17/2025			
HF1143	McEwen	Expiration of aid accounts modified, appropriations modified, and money appropriated	05/16/2025	05/17/2025	Recommended to pass	
HF2433	Kunesh	Omnibus E-12 Education appropriations				
HF2442	Frentz	Omnibus, Energy, Utilities, Environment and Climate policy and appropriations	05/07/2025	05/08/2025	Amended and recommended to pass	
HF3228	McEwen	Workers' Compensation Advisory Council recommendations adoption	05/13/2025	05/14/2025	Amended and recommended to pass	